

Tuesday, May 2, 2023 Electrical Examiners Board

THIS AGENDA IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE - TIMES ARE APPROXIMATE A part or all of the meeting may be conducted in closed session

Meeting of: Electrical Examiners Board

Location: Middle Conference Room of the Patuxent Building, 23150 Leonard Hall Drive, Leonardtown, MD. Please use door south of main entrance.

Time: 6 p.m.

Electrical Examiners Board meetings are open to the public. For additional information please contact Betty.Nickerson@stmaryscountymd.gov

1. CALL TO ORDER

A. Call to Order

2. ROLL CALL

A. Attendance of Members, Presenters and Staff Support

3. REVIEW AND APPROVE MINUTES

A. Minutes for the meeting of April 4, 2023

4. SECRETARY'S REPORT

A. LUGM Staff Amber Harding and Betty Nickerson report

5. OLD BUSINESS

A. Continuation of Electrical Permit 21-1540 Owner present

6. NEW BUSINESS

A. Approve new/renewal Low Voltage Electrician License Applications Approve new/renewal Restricted Electrical License Applications

7. ADJOURN

A. Adjourn the Electrical Examiners Board Meeting for May 02, 2023

Appropriate accommodations for individuals with special needs will be provided upon request. In order to meet these requirements, we respectfully ask for one week's prior notice. Please contact Betty Nickerson, 301-475-4200 Ext. 1504. All content of these proceedings is subject to disclosure under the Maryland Public Information Act.